BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF SECOND )
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 25558 ) RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0509
WITH PENINSULA MESSENGER SERVICE ) AGREEMENT NO. 25558-B
OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA, INC. )

UPON MOTION OF SUPERVISOR ENNIS, SECONDED BY SUPERVISOR
CROCKER, THE FOLLOWING WAS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,

AT AN OFFICIAL MEETING HELD JUNE 26, 2018, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: SUPERVISORS CROCKER, VANDER POEL, SHUKLIAN, WORTHLEY,
AND ENNIS
NOES: NONE
ABSTAIN: NONE
ABSENT: NONE

ATTEST: MICHAEL C. SPATA
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/
CLERK, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

dhmuwm%

eputy Clerk

k k Kk k Kk Kk Kk Kk k k k Kk Kk k Kk k Kk *

1. Approved a second amendment to Agreement No. 25558 with Peninsula

Messenger Service of Central California, Inc. for countywide courier services to
increase the agreement amount by $7,100, from $185,128 to $192,228, through

June 30, 2018.

2. Approved the necessary budget adjustment per the attached AUD 308 (4/5ths vote

required).
3. Authorized the Chairman to sign the second amendment to Agreement.

General Services Agency

HAR
06/26/2018









AUD-308 - Budget Adjustment Form 11:17 AM
5122/18 ) 11718 2018
Date Document ID Number Accounting Period Budee;;Isal |
General Services Rebecca'Duvall| 636-7211
Aggn# Name Contact Person Phone Extension
Action™)  cind | Dept | Appre LEVEL 1 Finish Here
ACD " | A LEVEL 1 Finish Here| ¢\ rront Amount | Revised Amount| Inc 1 Dec Amt
c 001 087 | 087SSUP 789,167 796,267 7,100
Appropriations Total Need Not Equal Zero 789,167 796,267 7,100
A:':c"": Fund | Dept | Appr# Unit | Object | Rev | LEVEL 2 Here | CumentAmt |Revised Amount| Inc/Dec Amt
c 001. | 087 | 0a7ssuP | 7509 | 7043 490,802 197,902 7,100
c 001 087 7601 9436 55,024 62,924 (7,100)
Line Total MustEqualZero| § 245,826 | $§ 260,026 | $ -

Reason for Adjustment (To Avoid Correspondence, State Reason in Detail)

Increase Couner Services expense lind and matching revenue line by $7,100 to cover cost of increased courier services associated:

Affected Dept Head Signature Other Affected Dept Head Signature
Checked By: Entered By:
County Executive Office Action: No. _Date: Date:
( )( ) Approved ) Disapproved Distribution: 1: BOS/CAO/Auditor
sl dutls |
Board of Su sors Action: No Date: 0¥, ’L@‘Z—DR

* Action Codes: A=Add, C=Change, D=Deactivate
* Whenever a 93XX account budgoet Is adjusted, a correaponding 94XX account budgst must be adjusted in the bllling agency, except for ISFs

* Whenever a 85XX account budget is adjlimd, a corresponding 98XX account budget must be adjustad In the bllling agency, and vice vorsa

{* Whenever a 87XX account budgst is adjustad, a corresponding 88XX ascount ME mugt be aguswd In the billing agency, and vice versa




